XCOM1088

THIS LICENSE EXPIRES 31 December 1995

United States of America

Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended, and the Energy Reorganization Act of 1974 and the regulations of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission issued pursuant thereto, and in reliance on statements and representations heretofore made by the licensee, a license is hereby issued

to the licensee authorizing the export of the materials and/or production or utilization facilities listed below, subject to the terms and conditions

LICENSEE

ULTIMATE CONSIGNEE IN FOREIGN COUNTRY

General Electric Company NAME

ADDRESS 175 Curtner Avenue, MC 512 San Jose, CA 95125

ATTN: M.J. LaRue

NAME Empresa Nacional Del Uranio S.A. (ENUSA)

ADDRESS Juzbado, Salamanca Spain

> (For use in ENUSA's Fuel Fabrication Facility)

INTERMEDIATE CONSIGNEE IN FOREIGN COUNTRY

OTHER PARTIES TO EXPORT

NAME

None

ADDRESS

General Electric Company 2117 Castle Hayne Road Wilmington, NC 28401

(Supplier)

APPLICANT'S REF. NO

Appl. dtd. 2/9/94

COUNTRY OF ULTIMATE DESTINATION

Spain

QUANTITY

DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS OR FACILITIES One (1) Ultrasonic Weld Inspection System, consisting of ultrasonic equipment, CAMAC system, mechanical system and other electronic equipment including spares and warranty replacement parts.

[Computers and software will be exported under U.S. Department of Commerce licences.]

Total value of equipment authorized for export under this license - \$600,000,00.

140003

Neither this license nor any right under this license shall be assigned or otherwise transferred in violation of the provisions of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended and the Energy Reorganization Act of 1974.

This license is subject to the right of recepture or control by Section 108 of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended and to all of the other provisions of said Acts, now or hersefter in effect and to all valid rules and regulations of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission

9403150376 940310 PDR XPORT PDR THIS LICENSE IS INVALID UNLESS SIGNED BELOW

Ronald D. Hauber, Director Division of Nonproliferation, Exports and Multilateral Relations Office of International Programs

DATE OF ISSUANCE

这一条。这一条一条,是一条一条一条一条一条,是一条一条一条一条,像一条一条一条,是一条一条一条一条一条一条一条一条一条一条一条 EXPORT LICENSE: